School Size

Student Body

Endured/Witnessed Racism

Total
Small | Medium Big Reglly Same | Different Endured Witnessed Neither
big Personally
Sample size 872 64 250 298 220 412 437 125 383 364

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are
weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one
response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below

B1. Age of kids

100 should be interpreted with caution.

School Size Student Body Endured/Witnessed Racism
Total
Small | Medium Big Reglly Same | Different Sl Witnessed Neither
big Personally
12 19% 38% 33% 12% 5% 20% 18% 15% 18% 21%
13 17% 22% 23% 15% 11% 21% 14% 11% 16% 21%
14 17% 11% 16% 17% 20% 17% 17% 22% 16% 17%
15 16% 9% 12% 18% 20% 16% 15% 11% 19% 15%
16 17% 11% 8% 21% 25% 15% 19% 19% 18% 14%
17 14% 9% 8% 17% 18% 12% 16% 22% 13% 12%
B2. Kid's gender
School Size Student Body Endured/Witnessed Racism
Total
Small | Medium Big Reglly Same | Different Endured Witnessed Neither
big Personally
Male 53% 44% 55% 52% 53% 53% 53% 52% 52% 53%
Female 43% 55% 42% 43% 43% 43% 44% 45% 44% 43%
You identify differently 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Prefer not to say 2% 0% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%




C1. Thinking about the total number of kids at your school, not just in your class or your grade,

is your school small or big?

School Size Student Body Endured/Witnessed Racism
Total
Small | Medium Big Rs?ély Same | Different Pirr]sd;r:ZIdly Witnessed Neither
Small (Less than 200 kids) 7%| 100% 9% 6% 9% 4% 10%
Medium (200 to 500 kids) 29% 100% 30% 27% 25% 28% 31%
Big (501 to 1000 kids) 34% 100% 33% 35% 35% 34% 34%
Eizasl)'y big (More than 1000 | g, 100%|  23% 21% 26% 29% 21%
Not sure/don’t know 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5%

C2. [Many kids speak languages that | don't] Tell us whether each of the following describes the

situation at your school, or not:

School Size Student Body Endured/Witnessed Racism
Total
Small | Medium Big Reglly Same | Different Endured Witnessed Neither
big Personally

lg:i‘)'(')yl describes my 15%|  11% 13%|  15%| 20| 4% 26% 31% 15% 10%
Sort of describes my

school 29% 17% 26% 32% 34% 25% 34% 31% 31% 27%
SDf:joTOt describe my 48%|  69% 58%| 4s%| 3706 65% 33% 34% 46% 54%
Not sure 7% 3% 4% 8% 8% 6% 7% 3% 8% 8%

C2. [My school is very “cliquey” -- There’s lots of groups that stick to themselves] Tell us

whether each of the following describes the situation at your school, or not:

School Size Student Body Endured/Witnessed Racism
Total
Small | Medium Big Re.ally Same | Different Endured Witnessed Neither
big Personally

12:]"’(‘)'2" describes my 220%|  20% 22|  22%| 23%| 21% 22% 39% 22% 15%
Sort of describes my

school 50% 39% 50% 55% 50% 51% 51% 46% 57% 44%
Ef:jorl‘m describe my 17%|  33% 20%| 13%| 14%| 18% 17% 9% 9% 27%
Not sure 11% 8% 8% 10% 13% 10% 11% 6% 11% 13%




C2. [Bullying is pretty common] Tell us whether each of the following describes the situation at

your school, or not:

School Size Student Body Endured/Witnessed Racism
Total
Small | Medium Big Reglly Same | Different Endured Witnessed Neither
big Personally

Zgrtilz describes my 10%|  11% 12%| 100 79| 9% 10% 20% 10% 5%
Sort of describes my

school 37% 36% 38% 37% 37% 40% 35% 56% 46% 20%
sD::joTOt describe my a1%|  47% a29%|  42%| 40%| 40% 42% 17% 30% 61%
Not sure 13% 6% 8% 11% 16% 12% 12% 7% 14% 13%

C2. [Kids at my school hang out and get along whatever their racial or ethnic background] Tell
us whether each of the following describes the situation at your school, or not:

School Size Student Body Endured/Witnessed Racism
Total
Small | Medium Big Reglly Same | Different Endured Witnessed Neither
big Personally

12:]"’(‘)':)3" describes my a2%|  53% 45%|  43%|  36%|  40% 44% 31% 28% 61%
Sort of describes my
school 42% 31% 42% 44% 45% 46% 40% 49% 55% 27%
Does not describe my

8% 9% 8% 6% 10% 7% 9% 15% 9% 4%
school
Not sure 7% 6% 5% 6% 9% 7% 7% 5% 8% 8%

C2. [My school has alot of school spirit] Tell us whether each of the following describes the

situation at your school, or not:

School Size Student Body Endured/Witnessed Racism
Total
Small | Medium Big Re.ally Same | Different Endured Witnessed Neither
big Personally

12:]"’(‘)'2" describes my 25%|  27% 24%|  27%| 24%| 24% 27% 22% 18% 34%
Sort of describes my

school 50% 45% 57% 48% 49% 51% 50% 48% 54% 46%
SDf:joTOt describe my 13%|  17% 13%|  13%| 13%| 14% 13% 21% 14% 10%
Not sure 12% 11% 6% 12% 15% 12% 10% 10% 14% 10%




C2. [Kids at my school aren’t very friendly if they don’t know you] Tell us whether each of the
following describes the situation at your school, or not:

School Size Student Body Endured/Witnessed Racism
Total
Small | Medium Big Reglly Same | Different Endured Witnessed Neither
big Personally

Zgrtilz describes my 1% 9% 12%| 110 100 9% 12% 28% 9% 7%
Sort of describes my

school 43% 31% 45% 45% 46% 43% 45% 50% 54% 30%
sD::joTOt describe my 35%|  53% 37%|  35%| 27%| 38% 33% 17% 27% 50%
Not sure 11% 6% 6% 9% 16% 9% 10% 6% 10% 13%

C3. [Kids at your school are speaking different languages you don't understand] do you like it or

not like it when:

School Size Student Body Endured/Witnessed Racism
Total
Small | Medium Big Reglly Same | Different Endured Witnessed Neither
big Personally

Like it 8% 13% 6% 6% 10% 6% 9% 9% 8% 7%
Doesn’t matter to me 68% 56% 66% 70% 72% 61% 75% 73% 68% 66%
Don't really like it 10% 8% 8% 12% 10% 12% 9% 14% 13% 6%
Don’tknow/doesm'thappen| o [ 53, 20%| 12|  7%| 21% 8% 5% 11% 20%
at my school

C3. [Kids at your school celebrate different holidays than you] do you like it or not like it when:

School Size Student Body Endured/Witnessed Racism
Total
Small | Medium Big Reglly Same | Different Endured Witnessed Neither
big Personally

Like it 18% 27% 17% 18% 18% 11% 25% 27% 16% 17%
Doesn’t matter to me 69% 55% 68% 70% 71% 68% 69% 67% 70% 68%
Don't really like it 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 1%
Don’tknow/doesn’thappen| ., | 47, 13%|  8w| 8wl 16% 5% 3% 9% 14%
at my school




C3. [Kids at your school eat different foods than you] do you like it or not like it when:

School Size Student Body Endured/Witnessed Racism
Total
Small | Medium Big Reglly Same | Different Endured Witnessed Neither
big Personally

Like it 21% 25% 20% 21% 24% 15% 28% 34% 20% 19%
Doesn’t matter to me 71% 64% 72% 71% 71% 73% 68% 61% 73% 72%
Don't really like it 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1%
Don’tknow/doesn'thappen| ¢ [ 4, 79%|  s%| 4% 9% 3% 2% 5% 9%
at my school

C3. [Kids at your school wear ethnic or religious clothes] do you like it or not like it when:

School Size Student Body Endured/Witnessed Racism
Total
Small | Medium Big Reglly Same | Different Endured Witnessed Neither
big Personally

Like it 13% 19% 12% 12% 15% 7% 19% 24% 15% 8%
Doesn’t matter to me 64% 47% 64% 66% 64% 60% 67% 66% 64% 62%
Don't really like it 6% 3% 3% 6% 9% 8% 4% 6% 6% 5%
Don’t know/doesn’t happen| . | ;o 21%|  16%| 12%| 25% 10% 4% 15% 25%
at my school

C4. [A head tax on Chinese immigrants to Canada] Here’s a list of topics. We want to know
which ones you might have learned about at school

School Size Student Body Endured/Witnessed Racism
Total
Small | Medium Big Reglly Same | Different Endured Witnessed Neither
big Personally

Learned alotaboutit(didaj g f 40 8| 11%| 9%| 6% 13% 17% 7% 9%
project, took a test etc.)

Learned a little bit 30% 30% 26% 32% 31% 27% 33% 34% 33% 26%
'S\'Cer‘]’s;:eamed aboutthisin o001 5604 66%| 57%| 60%| 67% 54% 49% 60% 66%
'S\'Cert]:o';?amed aboutitin 39%|  44% 34%| 43%| 40%| 33% 46% 51% 40% 34%




C4. [The Komagata Maru ship] Here’s a list of topics. We want to know which ones you might

have learned about at school

School Size Student Body Endured/Witnessed Racism
Total
Small | Medium Big Reglly Same | Different Endured Witnessed Neither
big Personally

Legrned alot about it (did a 3% 3% 206 5% 3% 1% 50 9% 206 3%
project, took a test etc.)

Learned a little bit 17% 20% 18% 18% 16% 15% 19% 23% 18% 14%
SN;‘]’E(’JI'eamed aboutthisin | gy00l 7794 80%| 77%| 81%| 84% 76% 68% 80% 83%
'S\'f:]:o'(‘)leamed about tin 20%| 23% 20%| 23%| 19%| 16% 24% 32% 20% 17%

C4. [Indigenous treaties, land claims and residential schools] Here’s a list of topics. We want to
know which ones you might have learned about at school

School Size Student Body Endured/Witnessed Racism
Total
Small | Medium Big Reglly Same | Different Sl Witnessed Neither
big Personally

Learned alotaboutit(didal 5.1 4, a8%|  a0m| 42| 37% 48% 40% 40% 47%
project, took a test etc.)

Learned a little bit 48%|  53% 46%|  48%| 47%| 51% 45% 53% 50% 44%
'S\':r‘]’s;:eamed aboutthisin | 15001 g 6%| 1206 11%| 12% 7% 7% 10% 10%
'S\'f;:otleamed kel 90%|  94% 04%| 88%| 89%| 88% 93% 93% 90% 90%




C4. [Internment of Japanese Canadians during World War Il] Here’s a list of topics. We want to
know which ones you might have learned about at school

School Size Student Body Endured/Witnessed Racism
Total
Small | Medium Big Reglly Same | Different Endured Witnessed Neither
big Personally

el ] 1106|119 10%|  11%| 14%| 7% 16% 21% 9% 10%
project, took a test etc.)

Learned a little bit 20%|  42% 38%|  40%| 40%|  38% 41% 22% 44% 35%
SN;‘]’E(’JI'eamed aboutthisin | /50 1 470, 51| 48%| 46%| 55% 43% 37% 47% 55%
'S\'f:]:o'(‘)leamed GO BT 51%| 53% s0%| 52%| 5aw|  45% 57% 63% 53% 45%

C4. [Slavery in Canada] Here’s a list of topics. We want to know which ones you might have

learned about at school

School Size Student Body Endured/Witnessed Racism
Total
Small | Medium Big Reglly Same | Different Sl Witnessed Neither
big Personally

Learned alotaboutit(didal .1 ;g9 20%|  15%| 15%| 14% 21% 23% 15% 18%
project, took a test etc.)

Learned a little bit 51%|  47% 520 51%| 50%| 51% 50% 49% 56% 46%
'S\'fr;’s;:eamed aboutthisin | 01 549, 28%|  34%| 35%| 35% 29% 28% 30% 36%
'S\'f;:otleamed kel 68%| 66% 72| 66%| 65%| 65% 71% 72% 70% 64%




C4. [The Canadian Charter of Rights and Freedoms] Here’s a list of topics. We want to know
which ones you might have learned about at school

School Size Student Body Endured/Witnessed Racism
Total
Small | Medium Big Reglly Same | Different Endured Witnessed Neither
big Personally

B o700  23% 26%| 27%| 30%| 21% 34% 36% 25% 27%
project, took a test etc.)

Learned a little bit 55%|  66% 53%|  55%| 58%| 61% 51% 50% 59% 53%
SN;‘]’E(’JI'eamed aboutthisin | 701 4, 21%| 18%| 1200 18% 16% 14% 16% 20%
'S\'f:]:o'(‘)leamed GO BT 83%| 89% 70%| 82| 88%| 82% 84% 86% 84% 80%

C4. [Canadian multiculturalism] Here’s a list of topics. We want to know which ones you might

have learned about at school

School Size Student Body Endured/Witnessed Racism
Total
Small | Medium Big Reglly Same | Different Sl Witnessed Neither
big Personally

Learned alotaboutit(didaj 5o 450, 40%|  39%| 37%| 31% 46% 38% 37% 40%
project, took a test etc.)

Learned a little bit 53% 48% 54% 52% 55% 59% 48% 52% 56% 51%
Never learned about this in 8% 9% 6% 9% 8% 9% 7% 10% 7% 10%
school

'S\';::otleamed aboutitin 92%|  91% 94%| 91| 9206 91% 93% 90% 93% 90%




C4. [Racism in Canada throughout history] Here’s a list of topics. We want to know which ones

you might have learned about at school

School Size Student Body Endured/Witnessed Racism
Total
Small | Medium Big Reglly Same | Different Endured Witnessed Neither
big Personally

B 0600|229 24%| 28%| 28%| 19% 33% 35% 23% 26%
project, took a test etc.)

Learned a little bit 53%|  59% 58%| 53%| 48%| 58% 49% 24% 56% 54%
SN;‘]’E(’JI'eamed aboutthisin | 01 ;g9 18%| 19%| 24%| 23% 18% 21% 21% 20%
'S\'f:]:o'(‘)leamed GO BT 79%|  81% 82| 81%| 76%| 77% 82% 79% 79% 80%

C5. Do you ever talk about racism with: Your parents or other family members ?

School Size Student Body Endured/Witnessed Racism
Total
Small | Medium Big Reglly Same | Different Sl Witnessed Neither
big Personally
Yes, a lot 32% 27% 34% 30% 35% 25% 39% 46% 34% 25%
Yes, a little 55% 55% 57% 56% 54% 62% 50% 46% 57% 57%
No, never do 11% 14% 9% 12% 10% 11% 10% 8% 9% 15%
Not sure/can’t say 1% 5% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3%
Net: Yes 87% 81% 91% 86% 89% 87% 89% 92% 91% 82%
C5. Do you ever talk about racism with: Your friends?
School Size Student Body Endured/Witnessed Racism
Total
Small | Medium Big Reglly Same | Different Endured Witnessed Neither
big Personally
Yes, a lot 11% 8% 8% 12% 15% 7% 16% 27% 11% 7%
Yes, a little 52% 52% 52% 52% 54% 51% 55% 53% 57% 47%
No, never do 31% 36% 35% 28% 27% 37% 24% 18% 28% 38%
Not sure/can’t say 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 6% 5% 2% 4% 8%
Net: Yes 64% 59% 60% 65% 70% 58% 71% 80% 68% 54%




C5. Do you ever talk about racism with

: Your coaches/activity leaders?

School Size Student Body Endured/Witnessed Racism
Total
Small | Medium Big Reglly Same | Different Endured Witnessed Neither
big Personally
Yes, a lot 3% 5% 2% 5% 2% 1% 5% 10% 2% 2%
Yes, a little 25% 27% 25% 28% 23% 23% 29% 36% 24% 23%
No, never do 59% 58% 59% 56% 62% 63% 55% 48% 61% 60%
Not sure/can’t say 13% 11% 14% 12% 13% 13% 12% 6% 13% 15%
Net: Yes 29% 31% 27% 32% 25% 24% 33% 46% 26% 25%
C5. Do you ever talk about racism with: Your teachers?
School Size Student Body Endured/Witnessed Racism
Total
Small | Medium Big Reglly Same | Different Sl Witnessed Neither
big Personally
Yes, a lot 12% 16% 12% 13% 10% 9% 15% 17% 9% 13%
Yes, a little 55% 53% 62% 53% 53% 54% 57% 62% 59% 49%
No, never do 28% 30% 25% 28% 32% 33% 24% 21% 29% 30%
Not sure/can’t say 4% 2% 2% 6% 5% 4% 4% 1% 3% 7%
Net: Yes 67% 69% 73% 66% 63% 64% 71% 78% 68% 63%
C5. Do you ever talk about racism with: On social media?
School Size Student Body Endured/Witnessed Racism
Total
Small | Medium Big Reglly Same | Different Endured Witnessed Neither
big Personally
Yes, a lot 7% 3% 5% 8% 10% 5% 9% 15% 7% 4%
Yes, a little 28% 25% 28% 32% 24% 26% 30% 44% 30% 20%
No, never do 57% 56% 58% 53% 59% 61% 54% 37% 55% 67%
Not sure/can’t say 8% 16% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 4% 8% 9%
Net: Yes 35% 28% 34% 40% 34% 31% 39% 59% 37% 24%




D1. Total mentions [Name calling, exclusion OR bullying] Does this happen to kids at your
school or to you based on racial or ethnic background?

School Size Student Body Endured/Witnessed Racism
Total
Small | Medium Big Reglly Same | Different Endured Witnessed Neither
big Personally
Yes, it happens at my
school AND it happened to 14% 17% 12% 15% 15% 8% 20% 100%
me personally
It happens at my school,
44% 27% 43% 44% 50% 45% 44% 100%
but not to me personally
No, these things don’t a2%|  56% a5%|  41%|  35%|  47% 36% 100%
happen at my school

D1. [Name calling, making fun of, or insults based on someone's racial or ethnic background]
Does this happen to kids at your school or to you based on racial or ethnic background?

School Size Student Body Endured/Witnessed Racism
Total
Small | Medium Big Reglly Same | Different Sl Witnessed Neither
big Personally
Yes, it happens at my
school AND it happened to 12% 16% 11% 12% 12% 7% 17% 86%
me personally
It happens at my school, a2%|  27% 40%|  41%| 50%| 42% 42% 13% 90%
but not to me personally
No, these things don’t 46%|  58% 49%| 47| 38%| 51% 41% 2% 10% 100%
happen at my school
Net: Yes 54% 42% 51% 53% 62% 49% 59% 98% 90%




D1. [Someone being excluded or made to feel unwelcome based on their racial or ethnic
background] Does this happen to kids at your school or to you based on racial or ethnic

background?
School Size Student Body Endured/Witnessed Racism
Total
Small | Medium Big Reglly Same | Different Endured Witnessed Neither
big Personally
Yes, it happens at my
school AND it happened to 6% 13% 5% 6% 7% 2% 11% 45%
me personally
It happens at my school, 32%| 19% 29%|  35%| 37%| 31% 33% 44% 60%
but not to me personally
No, these things don’t 61%|  69% 66%| 59%| s6%| 67% 56% 11% 40% 100%
happen at my school
Net: Yes 39% 31% 34% 41% 44% 33% 44% 89% 60%

D1. [Someone being bullied based on their racial or ethnic background] Does this happen to

kids at your school or to you based on racial or ethnic background?

School Size Student Body Endured/Witnessed Racism
Total
Small | Medium Big Reglly Same | Different Sl Witnessed Neither
big Personally
Yes, it happens at my
school AND it happened to 6% 11% 4% % 5% 3% 9% 41%
me personally
It happens at my school, 36%|  17% 33%| 36%| 43%| 33% 38% 48% 65%
but not to me personally
No, these things don’t 59%|  72% 6206 57%| 52%| 64% 53% 11% 35% 100%
happen at my school
Net: Yes 41% 28% 38% 43% 48% 36% 47% 89% 65%




D2. And when this kind of thing happens to you, how does that make you feel?

Base = Yes it happened to

125 11 31 44 33 32 89 125 -

me personally to any at D1
School Size Student Body Endured/Witnessed Racism
Total
Small | Medium Big Reglly Same | Different Endured Witnessed Neither
big Personally
It doesn’t bother me, it's
just something that 8% 27% 3% 5% 12% 3% 10% 8%
happens
I': bothers me, but I getoverf g0 | 450, 58%| 48%| 48%| 69% 43% 49%
It bothers me, and it stays 28%|  27% 23%|  36%| 15%| 25% 30% 28%
with me
It really bothers me 15% 16% 11% 24% 3% 17% 15%
D5. How do the other kids around usually respond when other kids say or do these kinds of
things?
Base = It happened to me
personally or It happens at 508 28 138 175 144 217 280 125 383
my school to any at D1
School Size Student Body Endured/Witnessed Racism
Total
Small | Medium Big Reglly Same | Different Endured Witnessed Neither
big Personally

Encourage/like it 7% 4% 7% 10% 6% 4% 10% 18% 4%
Discourage/dislike it 49% 50% 53% 49% 47% 51% 48% 37% 52%
Don't carelpretend itsnot | )0, | 450, 40%|  42%| 48%| 46% 42% 45% 44%

happening




D6. How do teachers and principals at your school usually react when things like this happen ?

School Size Student Body Endured/Witnessed Racism
Total
Small | Medium Big Reglly Same | Different Endured Witnessed Neither
big Personally
Try to discourageftalk to 48%|  36% 51%| 52%| 44%| 53% 45% 40% 51%
the kids
Very seriously
(punishment, suspension, 29% 36% 29% 25% 35% 26% 31% 28% 29%
detention)
Theyjustignore inotabigl g0, | 40, 10%| 15%| 10| 10% 14% 21% 10%
deal for them
They’re not even aware of it 10% 14% 9% 9% 10% 11% 9% 11% 10%
E1. What is your own family’s racial background?
Base = All 872 64] 250] 298] 220 412] 437 125| 383] 364
School Size Student Body Endured/Witnessed Racism
Total
Small | Medium Big Reglly Same | Different Sy Witnessed Neither
big Personally
Indigenous Canadian 12% 19% 15% 11% 9% 10% 13% 15% 10% 13%
White 68% 64% 75% 66% 65% 84% 53% 49% 69% 74%
Black 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 6% 8% 3% 2%
South Asian 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 1% 8% 10% 5% 3%
Chinese 7% 8% 4% 8% 10% 4% 11% 17% 7% 5%
Filipino 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Other Asian 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 1% 6% 6% 4% 2%
Middle Eastern/West Asian 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 6% 2% 2%
Latin American 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Other 7% 9% 6% 7% 7% 5% 10% 9% 7% 7%
Prefer not to say 5% 5% 2% 7% 5% 3% 6% 2% 6% 5%




E2. [The kids who go to your school] How about the people in your life?

School Size Student Body Endured/Witnessed Racism
Total
Small | Medium Big Reglly Same | Different Endured Witnessed Neither
big Personally
ﬁ:;g'gg&i‘t backgrounds 18%|  14% 15%| 19%| 21% 35% 30% 17% 15%
(1] 0 (1] 0 (1] (1] (] 0 (1]
g":csktg:l'f;zr:m 20|  27% 33%| 33%| 33% 65% 41% 33% 29%
Mostly the same 43% 53% 45% 41% 40% 90% 23% 46% 46%
:é' ;23 rssame background 500 5% 50|  5%|  3%| 10% 2% 3% 7%
Don’t know 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Net: Different backgrounds 50% 41% 48% 52% 54% 100% 71% 50% 43%
Net: Same background 47% 58% 50% 46% 44%] 100% 26% 48% 54%
E2. [Your teachers] How about the people in your life?
School Size Student Body Endured/Witnessed Racism
Total
Small | Medium Big Reglly Same | Different Endured Witnessed Neither
big Personally
ﬁ:;ﬁ'gg&fgt backgrounds 14%| 9% 10%| 120 20%| 2% 25% 30% 13% 9%
2":5;53:;?:”‘ 25%| 33% 21%| 26%| 27%| 11% 39% 32% 24% 23%
Mostly the same 48% 44% 57% 49% 42% 70% 30% 33% 52% 50%
:é' ;23 :‘Same background 7%  11% 9%|  7w|  s%| 14% 1% 3% 5% 11%
Don’t know 6% 3% 4% 6% 7% 3% 4% 2% 5% 8%
Net: Different backgrounds 39% 42% 30% 39% 46% 13% 65% 62% 38% 32%
Net: Same background 56% 55% 66% 56% 47% 84% 31% 36% 58% 60%




E2. [Your sports teams or other activities outside of school] How about the people in your life?

School Size Student Body Endured/Witnessed Racism
Total
Small | Medium Big Reglly Same | Different Endured Witnessed Neither
big Personally
ﬁ:;g'gg&i‘t backgrounds 12%|  11% 8| 13%| 15%| 2% 22% 27% 10% 9%
g":csktg:l'f;zr:m 26%|  22% 22%|  30%| 300 10% 43% 32% 27% 24%
Mostly the same 43%|  50% 53%| 39%| 37%| 68% 21% 30% 47% 42%
:é' ;23 rssame background 56 5% 79%| 5% 3% 9% 1% 1% 4% 7%
Don’t know 14%|  13% 11%|  12%|  16%| 11% 12% 10% 12% 17%
Net: Different backgrounds 39% 33% 30% 44% 45% 12% 65% 59% 37% 34%
Net: Same background 48% 55% 60% 45% 40% 77% 22% 31% 51% 49%
E2. [Your own close friends] How about the people in your life?
School Size Student Body Endured/Witnessed Racism
Total
Small | Medium Big Reglly Same | Different Endured Witnessed Neither
big Personally
ﬁ:;ﬁ'gg&fgt backgrounds 13%| 9% 10%|  11%| 17%| 2% 24% 24% 13% 9%
2":5;53:;?:”‘ 31%| 25% 26%| 37%| 30%| 12% 49% 37% 30% 29%
Mostly the same 45% 55% 50% 42% 45% 68% 24% 34% 47% 47%
:é' :/23 :‘Same background 9%| 9% 13%|  8%| 7| 17% 2% 4% 9% 12%
Don’t know 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Net: Different backgrounds 44% 34% 36% 48% 47% 14% 73% 61% 43% 38%
Net: Same background 54% 64% 63% 50% 52% 86% 26% 38% 56% 59%




